

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSTransfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 88/2026

AVANI MAHESHWARI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANKY GUPTA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 29516/2026 - EX-PARTE STAY
IA No. 29517/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 30-04-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Petitioner(s): Ms. Sommya Chaturvedi, AOR
Ms. Sommya Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. James Bedi, Adv.
Ms. Anshu Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Shama Usmani, Adv.

For Respondent(s): Mr. Anil Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Service on the respondents is complete.
2. List the matter before the Court after two weeks.

(ABHINAV KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)(CHETNA BALOONI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)